Goodwill, intangible asset and
tangible asset impairment 30 269 71 319 101 588 – – – 30 269 71 319 101 588
Tax effect – – – – – – – – –
Put-option remeasurement (2) (32 532) – (32 532) 32 532 – 32 532 – – –
Tax effect – – – – – – – – –
Impairment of investment 5 021 – 5 021 (5 021) 5 021 – – 5 021 5 021
Tax effect – – – – – – – – –
Non-controlling interest portion
allocation – – – (119) – (119) (119) – (119)
Tax effect thereof 9 128 – 9 128 (9 128) – (9 128) – – –
Headline (loss)/earnings 482 307 (122 090) 360 217 (418 080) 420 645 2 565 64 227 298 555 362 782

Weighted average number of shares
in issue 461 996 223 461 996 223 461 996 223
Headline (loss)/earnings per share
(cents) 104.4 (26.4) 78.0 (90.5) 91.0 0.6 13.9 64.6 78.5

Notes to the summarised group financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2019

ASCENDIS HEALTH LIMITED  •  FINANCIAL RESULTS 2019 31

2.  Earnings per share (continued)
Previously reported Restatement Restated

2018 2018 2018
R'000 R'000 R'000

Continuing Discontinued Continuing Discontinued Continuing Discontinued
operations operations Total operations operations (1) Total (5) operations operations (1) Total

Reconciliation of normalised
headline earnings
Headline (loss)/earnings 482 307 (122 090) 360 217 (418 080) 420 645 2 565 64 227 298 555 362 782
Adjusted for

Acquisition of businesses 29 655 – 29 655 (128) 128 – 29 527 128 29 655
Isando manufacturing operation
loss (3) 45 602 – 45 602 (45 602) – (45 602) – – –
Restructuring and retrenchment
costs 7 150 17 000 24 150 – – – 7 150 17 000 24 150
Amortisation (4) 196 453 – 196 453 (196 453) – (196 453) – – –
Tax effect thereof (23 221) (4 760) (27 981) 22 658 – 22 658 (563) (4 760) (5 323)

Normalised headline
(loss)/earnings 737 946 (109 850) 628 096 (637 605) 420 773 (216 832) 100 341 310 923 411 264

Weighted average number of shares
in issue 461 996 223 461 996 223 461 996 223
Normalised headline
(loss)/earnings per share (cents) 159.7 (23.8) 136.0 (138.0) 91.1 (46.9) 21.7 67.3 89.0

(1) The additional discontinued operations recognised in the current year resulted in the restatement of normalised earnings.
(2) The put-option remeasurement was incorrectly treated as a headline earnings adjustment in the prior year.
(3) The Isando manufacturing operation loss is now included in continuing operations.
(4) Amortisation is no longer excluded from normalised earnings.
(5) The impact of the prior period errors after Headline earnings adjustments.

Notes to the summarised group financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2019

32 ASCENDIS HEALTH LIMITED  •  FINANCIAL RESULTS 2019